STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Honorarium or Expense Reimbursement Report (RSA 15-B)
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corporation or entity in making the honorarium or expense reimbursement must be provided in addition to the name of the corporation
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Name of source: m = (;‘MK meien i+ [Fovd

First Middle Last
Post Office Address: [Q YS mMagison e, 157 b Feeor A sad 700{/ Ay 1002 2
- 7 7 7
Oceupaﬁoﬂ: //!L(%W C N / F// cAIT 4] T A
7
Principal Place of Business: Ve Gorf<
If source is a Corporation or other Entity: Q E
. . e P w <
Name of Corporation or Entity: ~S W - /?5 4130 A "S_ % L(f
i , N 66
Name of Corporate/Entity Representative: G A7 — C Hm Atk ¢ gh-i.l’ y Sk
- a2 P
“ s 5 I
Work Address of Representative: VR asals A’D /?/6 eers H harw =
[~ 7] L =k
e J%
Food and/or beverages consumed pursuant to RSA 15-B:6, 11 with value over $25.00 [J z c‘f
]

If exact value is unknown, provide an estimate of the valtre of

Value of Honorarium: Date Received:
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the gift or honorarium and identify the value as an estimate. [ Exact

Value of Expense Reimbursemgnt: ‘73#{) ¢ Date Received: / 2/ z‘7/ 2204 copy of the agenda or an equivalent document must
be attached to this filing. Exact [] Estimate

Briefly describe the service or event this Honorarium or Expense Reimbursement relates to:
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“l have read RSA 15-B and hereby swear or affirm that the foregoing information is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

and belief.”
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RSA 15-B:9 Penalty. Any person who knowingly fails to comply with the provisions of this chapter or knowingly files a false report

shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.
Return to: Secretary of State’s Office, State House Room 204, Concord, NH 03301



Milbank Memotrial Fund Tel: 212-355.8400
645 Madison Avenue, 15 Floor, New York, NY 10022-1095 Fax: 212-355-8599

E-mail: mmi@milbank.org

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT

Name: RAYMongd  (u1+(TE Residential Address:  1°© 80X | 647

Office Address: PO QBox | o4 &1 BEofo0, v H N
PEOFO , i 031ie—ONET o311004%7
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LAddress to which check is sent: Office w A or Home :l

The Milbank Memorial Fund reimburses economy class travel only. Attach stub of plane or train ticket and all other
appropriate receipts, which MUST accompany all requests for reimbursement of expenses.

temize expenses below.
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Plane Train l I
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Taxi:
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Other (please specify)
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Please retumn the completed form with recelpts to Gail Cambridge at the above address.
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A Meeting Sponsored by the Milbank Memorial Fund
The Beechwood Hotel, Worcester, MA December 7th, 2010

tten ist
State Name Title Affilliation Email Address
Bailit Beth Waldman Senior Consultant Bailit Health Purchasing bwaldman@®bailit-health.com
Bailit Joshua Slen Senior Consultant Bailit Health Purchasing slen@bailit-health.com
cT Barbara Spear Acting Commissioner CT: Dept. of insurance barbara.spear@ct.gov
T Michael Starkowski Commissioner CT: DSS michael.starkowski@ct.gov
T Cristine Vogel Special Advisor to the Governor CT: Office of the Governor cristine.vogel@ct.gov
Sr. Operations Director / Chief
ME Shaun Alfreds i
Operating Officer HealthinfoNet salfreds@healthinfonet.org
Member, Joint Insurance & Financial
ME Adam Goode ', ) : ME House of Representatives
Services Committee
ME Karynlee Harrington Director ME: Dirigo Health Agency karynlee harrington@malne.gov
ME Colleen McCarthy Reid Legislative Policy Analyst ME: State Legislature
. Member, Joint Education & Cuitural
ME Wes Richardson ',t N ,O & Cultura ME: House of Representatives
Affairs Committee
. ; . ME: ! Offi Healt
ME Trish Riley Director Goverr'mors 0, ice of Health trish.riley@maine.gov
Policy & Finance
ME: Dept. of Finan
ME Ellen Schneiter Commissioner i DED_ ‘,) inance & ellen.schneiter@maine.gov
Administration
Di ligibili i
MA Amy Andrade irector, E lgibility Process.mg & . Mass Health amy.andrade@state.ma.us
Member Policy Implementation Unit
MA Stephanie Chrobak Director of CommCare MA Health Connector stephanie.chrobak@state.ma.us
) Di Member Polic
MA Amy Dybas eputy Director, em et oficy Mass Health amy.dybas@state.ma.us
Implementation Unit
MA Erin Ferrari Director, Eligibility Systems & Reporting Mass Health erin.ferrari@state.ma.us
MA Stephen Gross Deputy Project Manager MA MMIS stephen.gross@state.ma.us
MA Kaitlyn Kenney Dir. Policy & Research./ Nat'l Health Reform MA Health Connector kaitlyn.kenney@state.ma.us
Coordinator
MA Bob Nevins Chief Operating Officer MA Health Connector bob.nevins@state.ma.us
NESCSO | Nancy Peterson Interim Acting Executing Director NESCSO nancy.peterson@umassmed.edu
NH Bill Baggeroer Chief Information Officer NH: DHHS william.baggeroer@dhhs.state.nh.us
NH Alain Couture Senior Examiner NH: Insurance Dept. alain.couture@ins.nh.gov
NH Alex Feldvebel Deputy Commissioner NH: insurance Dept. alexander.feldvebel@ins.nh.gov




State

Name Title Affilliation Email Address
NH Katja Fox Health Care Program Specialist NH: DHHS katja.fox@dhhs.state.nh.us
Member, Legisiative Administrative
NH John Hunt & . : NH: House of Representatives
Committee
NH Leslie Ludtke Health Policy Analyst NH: Insurance Dept. leslie.ludtke@ins.nh.gov
NH Ray White Senator NH: Senate
Rt Deborat T Faulkner Project Director Rl Exchange dtfaulkner@gmail.com
RI Deboarh ). Florio Administrator RI: DHS dflorio@dhs.ri.gov
Rl Marie Ganim Policy Director Rl Senate
Ri: Office of Health Insurance
Ri Christopher F. Koller Health Insurance Commissioner L ckoller@ohic.ri.gov
Commissioner
RI Elena Nicolella Medicald Director RI: EOHHS enicolella@dhs.ri.gov
RI Art Schnure Technical Lead Rl Exchange aschnure@dhs.ri.gov
RI Jennifer Wood Chief of Staff & General Counsel RI: Office of Lieutenant Governor jwood@ltgov.state.ri.us
Tufts Amy Lischko Assistant Professor Tufts University amy.lischko@tyfts.edu
Family Medicine & Community R .
UMASS Hi ei Prof ay.himmelstein@umassmed.ed
Jay Himmelstein rofessor Health School of Medicine jay.-himmelstein@u u
UMASS | Debra Hurwitz Program Developmaent Sr. Office of Program Development debra.hurwitz@umassmed.edy
UMASS | Marueen Roy RFP Marketing Specialist Marketing Analytics Dept. maureen.roy@umassmed.edu
for Heaith Poli
UMASS | Michael Tutty Director, Office of Communlty Programs Center oRres:aarlch olicy & michael.tutty@umassmed.edu
VY Susan Beslo Commissioner VT: Dept. of Health Access susan.besio@ahs.state.vi.us
D irect ivisi H ar
vt Hunt Blalr eputy Dire or,RIZIf:::n of Health Care VT: Dept. of Health Access hunt.blair@ahs state.vt.us
vT Betsy Forrest Director, Health Care Project VT: Dept. of Health Access betsy.forrest@ahs.state.vt.us
VT: Divisi Heal T
vT Rebecca Heintz Assistant General Counsel Wmoh ?f e.a th Care rebecca.heintz@state.vt.us
Administration
vT Nolan Langweil Fiscal Analyst, Health Care Finance VT: Legislative Joint Fiscal Office
VT: t. of Health
vT Christine Oliver Deputy Commissioner Dept. of Health Care

Administration

christine.oliver@state.vt.us




New England States
Planning Session for the Exchange Planning Session
November 18, 2010

Meeting Notes (Chris Koller)

. Goals of Meeting on December 7
Convene the State teams working on exchange planning in the New
England States to:
- identify areas for future collaboration
- Develop Medicaid Innovator Grant as first collaboration
regarding exchange.
- share progress to date in key areas

. Context/Background
States are asked to forward copies of the following documents to Nancy
Peterson at NESCSO. She will post on a web-accessible project manager tool
and give states access to it
- Draftlegislation
- Current thinking about governance structure
- Any transition memos for incoming Governor regarding
exchange.
- Consultant services resulting from planning grant - RFP’s
and (signed) contracts.
- Any planning documents on eligibility systems for exchange.

. Composition of State Teams

a. 4-7 people who are most familiar with state exchange planning effort.
Include Exchange Planning Project Director

b. Get names of state attendees to Gail Cambridge
(Cambridge@milbank.org) and Karen Alger
(Karen.Alger@umassmed.edu) at NESCSO by Wednesday 11/24/10

. Meeting logistics

a. Time - 8:30 to 3:30 December 7 at Beechwood Hotel, near UMass
Medical center in Worcester.

b. Milbank funding - pre-dinner (optional), travel, lodging., meeting.
Gail Cambridge at Milbank will coordinate reimbursements .

c. Facilitator will be provided by VT.

. Meeting Elements
8:30 - 11:45 - Potential areas for regional collaboration on exchanges.
- Start with template of exchange functions (possibly NAIC list)
- Assess feasibility of comprehensive full function regional
exchange.



- Structured brainstorming on what could be done with each of
the functions on a regional basis.

- Prioritization of functions where collaboration is possible
and productive.

11:45-12:45 - lunch mixed among states (encourage/require) with a set
of discussion question regarding likely exchange design in state:
- Who are the target audiences for your exchange and why?
1. Subsidy-eligible individuals
2. Unsubsidized individuals
3. Option for (selected) small businesses
4. Required for (selected) small businesses
- Areyou considering the Basic Health Plan option

12:45-3:15
- Work on joint Medicaid Innovator Grant application (Nancy
Peterson) as a first project in regional collaboration.

3:15-3:30
- Wrap up and next steps.

6. Schedule next call
Hold 4 pm on December 1. (Conference Call # 1-800-724-2485

passcode 616138)



